Hospital, Guwahati – 781022, Assam 
Ph: +91-9998515371, E: procurement@accf.in| 
 W: www.assamcancercarefoundation.org 

RFP Processing Fee 
(non-refundable) 

Rs 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred) only. To be deposited in the e-
Procurement portal only. 

Bid Security/EMD 
Rs 25,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand) only. To be 
deposited in the e-Procurement portal. 

Performance Security 

5 % (Five p.c.) of the total value of the contract excluding GST 
having validity 90 days more than contract period, if any within 
15 days of issue of “Letter of Intent” in the form of Bank